MRD 7-16-98

08-07-1998

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ev 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of the conveying party(ies): The Rochester Corporation 751 Old Brandy Road Culpeper, VA 22701		Name and address of receiving Name: Wire Pro, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 90 West Bi City: Salem	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? o Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment o Merger o Security Agreement o Change of Name		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? o Yes 🗖 No		
o Other: Execution Date: June 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s) If this document is being filed together with		he application is:		
. A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s) 965,254 1,008,948 2,093,074		
	Additional numbers attache	d? o Yes 🔳 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applications and trademarks involved: 3		
Name: Walter J. Tencza, Jr. Internal Address:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1	120.00	
Street Address: 10 Station Place Suite 3		O Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
City: Metuchen State: N.	J. Zip: 08840	8. Deposit Account Number:	e if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Walter Tencza Jr.	Will ly	1. 7/21/98	200000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

08/07/1998 TTOM11 00000005 965254

estrifeés!

50.60-00 OP

TRADEM SK REEL: 1763 FRAME \$851

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

Whereas THE ROCHESTER CORPORATION ("Assignor") of 751 Old Brandy Road, Culpeper, Virginia, 22701, has adopted and used until May 18, 1998 a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 965,254 dated January 30, 1973 and whereas WIRE PRO, INC. ("Assignee") of 90 West Broadway, Salem, New Jersey, 08709, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ROCHESTER CORPORATION does hereby assign unto WIRE PRO, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

of Assignor: The Rochester Corporation

My Commission Expires September 30, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

Whereas THE ROCHESTER CORPORATION ("Assignor") of 751 Old Brandy Road, Culpeper, Virginia, 22701, has adopted and used until May 18, 1998 a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,093,074, dated September, 2, 1997; and whereas WIRE PRO, INC. ("Assignee") of 90 West Broadway, Salem, New Jersey, 08709, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ROCHESTER CORPORATION does hereby assign unto WIRE PRO, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

of Assignor: The Rochester Corporation

County of Celpeper) ss.: deale, the person who signed this instrument who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

Whereas THE ROCHESTER CORPORATION ("Assignor") of 751 Old Brandy Road, Culpeper, Virginia, 22701, has adopted and used until May 18, 1998 a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,008,948 dated April 21, 1975; and whereas WIRE PRO, INC. ("Assignee") of 90 West Broadway, Salem, New Jersey, 08709, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ROCHESTER CORPORATION does hereby assign unto WIRE PRO, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

of Assignor: The Rochester Corporation

) ss.:

the person who signed this instrument who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation

or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

RECORDED: 07/16/1998

My Commission Expires